11-09-1998



Attorney Docket No. 018865-000610US / 17732-8163

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) 100873847 To the Honorable Asst. Commissioner for Fatchis. Figure 3.500	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office				
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
with thame of controying party (100).	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)				
Izak Bencuya	Name: Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation				
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? ⊠ Yes ☐ No.	Internal Address: MS-01-00				
	Street Address: 333 Western Ave.				
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: South Portland State: Maine ZIP: 04106				
Assignment Merger	Additional names and addresses attached? ⊠ Yes·☐ No				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	2 100				
Other:					
Execution Date: 10/15/98, 10/19/98					
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Numbers.					
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	e execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No(s): 09/141,184	B. Patent No(s):				
Additional numbers attached	I? ☐ Yes ☒ No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved 1				
Name: Babak S. Sani TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00				
Two Embarcadero Center, 8 th Floor San Francisco, California 94111-3834	☐ Enclosed ☑ Charge Fees to Deposit Account				
(415) 576-0200	Charge any additional fees associated with this paper or duri the pendency of this application, or credit any overpayment, to deposit account.				
	8. Deposit account number: 20-1430				
	SE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is original document. Babak S. Sani Name of Person Signing Signature	s true and correct and any attached copy is a true of copy of the				
Signature Signature	Date				
Atty Pog No. 27 405					
10. Change Correspondence Address to that of Part 5?	ges including cover sheet, attachments and document 5 Yes No				
10. Change Correspondence Address to that of Part 5? OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Yes No				
10. Change Correspondence Address to that of Part 5? OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					

11/06/1998 SBURNS 00000258 201430 09141184

01 FC:561 40.00 CH

Form PTO-1595 Recordation Form Cover Sheet Patents Only Page 2

 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies): (Continued from Page 1)

Maria Christina B. Estacio Steven P. Sapp Consuelo N. Tangpuz Rey D. Maligro

Additional name(s) and address(es) of receiving party(ies): (Continued from Page 1)

- Additional application number(s) or patent number(s): (Continued from Page 1)
 - A. Patent Application No.(s)

B. Patent No.(s)

SF 173035 v1

Attorney Docket No.: 18865-6-1US Client Reference No.: 17732-8163

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

JOINT

WHEREAS, Izak Bencuya, of 14793 Vickery Ave., Saratoga, CA 95070, Maria Christina B. Estacio, of Villa Leyson, Bacayan, CEBU, Philippines, Steven P. Sapp, of 834 Pine Dr., Felton, CA 95018, Consuelo N. Tangpuz, of 318 Pasance Rd., Pajo, Lapulapu City, CEBU, PHILIPPINES 6015, Gilmore S. Baje, of 15 Champaca St., Camella Homes, Lapulapu City, CEBU, Philippines 6015, Philippines, Rey D. Maligro, of Catarman 1, Cordova, Philippines 6017, hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention:

Low Resistance Package for Semiconductor
Devices

Date(s) of execution of Declaration: 10/15/98, 10/19/98

Filing Date:
Aug 27, 1998

Application No.: 09/141,184; and

WHEREAS, Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation, located at 333 Western Ave., MS 01-00, , South Portland, MAINE, 04106, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the same;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have assigned, and by these presents do assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

Assignment

Application No.: 09/141,184

Page 2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed their names on the dates indicated.

Dated: /6// 5/3 17

Izak Bencuva

Dated: 10/13/98

Maria Christina B. Estacio

Dated: 10/15/98

Steven P. Sapp

Dated: 10/15/99

Consuelo N. Tangpuz

Dated: 198

Gilmore S. Baje

Dated: _ /0 / 19 / 98

Rey D. Maligro

SF 168902 v1

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

County of	SANT	A CLARA					
•		- 12		Donald	M. Johnson,	Notarv	Publ
On <u>00108</u>	BER IS	7.7948 Pate	before me,	Name and	Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe		······································
personally	appeared	JIZAK BÉ	MCVYD Dus	/ STEVEN P.	SAPP		
personal	N.	MILITERINA DI MONALD M. JO COMM. # 108 DI ARY PUBLIC — CA COUNTY OF SANTA DIMM. Exp. Dec. 2	HNSON 1092 RR. CLARA 5, 7999 1	whose name(s) is and acknowledge same in his/her/th his/her/their signator the entity upon executed the inst	nd and official seal	the within ins ne/they exect acity(ies), and ument the pethe person(s	strument uted the d that by erson(s), s) acted,
Descript	ion of A	fraudulent r	emoval and reattac ocument	prove valuable to pen thment of this form to	another document.		
Descript Title or Typ Document Signer(s) C	ion of A se of Docu Date: _/d Other Tha	traudulent r Attached D ument: <u>(1550</u> 5-15-98	ocument ynnm+4 ve: 40TIFER	Patent O			
Descript Title or Typ Document Signer(s) C Capacity	tion of A be of Docu Date: _/ Other Tha (ies) Ci	Attached D ument: Use b-15-98 n Named Abo aimed by	ocument ynnm+4 ve: 40TIFER	Patent C	another document.	°ages: <u>2</u>	
Descript Title or Typ Document Signer(s) C Capacity Signer's Note Individuting Corporatitle(s): Partner Attorney Trustee Guardia	Date: _/d Date: _/d Date: _/d Other Tha /(les) Cl ame: al ate Officer y-in-Fact	Iraudulent r	ocument ynnmy y ve: 40TIFER Signer(s)	Signer's Na Signer's Na Individua Corpora Title(s): Partner Attorney Guardia	nother document. policitic Number of P ame: te Officer Limited [] Ge	Pages: _2 eneral	JUMBPRINT

₱ 1994 National Notary Association • 8236 Remmet Ave., P.O. Box 7184 • Canoga Park, CA 91309-7184

RECORDED: 11/02/1998

Reorder: Call Tolf-Free 1-800-876-6827